Bangladesh high Commission

No.19.01.2701.101.31.117/24

Pretoria

Office Oder

Dated 15 January 2024

It has been decided that the High Commission of Bangladesh, Pretoria shall observe the
following holidays during the calendar year 2024:

SI Date Name of Day Quantity of Name of the Occasion
N Holiday
(0]
01 | 1 January Monday 01 English New Year
02 21 Februaty Wedisaitay 01 gﬁfge ]I)):; & International Mother
03 | 26 February Monday 01 Shob-E-Barat
04 Birth Annivers of the Father of the
17 Manch Suntioy &0 Nation & Natiot??l/ Children Day
05 | 21 March Thursday 01 Human Rights Days of South Africa
06 | 26 March Tuesday 01 Independence & National Day
07 | 29 March Friday 01 Good Friday
08 | 14 April Sunday 00 Bangla New Year
09 | 05 April Friday 01 Jumahtul Bidha
10 | *10-12 April Wednesday-Friday 03 Eid-ul-Fitr*
11 | 27 April Saturday 00 Freedom Day of South Africa
12 | 01 May Wednesday - 01 May Day/Workers’Day
13 | 22 May Wednesday 01 Bouddha Purnima
14 | 16 June Sunday 00 Youth Day of South Africa
15 | *16-18 June Sunday-Tuesday 02 Eid-ul-Adha*
16 | 17 July Wednesday 01 Ashura
17 | 09 August Friday 01 National Women’s Day of South Africa
18 | 15 August Thursday 01 National Mourning Day
19 | 26 August Monday 01 Janmashtami
20 | 24 September | Tuesday 01 Heritage Day of South Africa
21 | 16 September | Monday 01 Eid-e-Miladunnabi
22 | 13 October Sunday 00 Durgapuja (Bijoy-Dashomi)
3 16 December | Monday 01 Victory Day
16 December | Monday Reconciliation Day of South Africa
24 | 25 December | Wednesday 01 Christmas Day
Total Days 22

* Date may vary according to the sighting of the Moon.

Copy for the kind information to:
1. Director General (Administration),MoFA,Dhaka
2. Director (Personnel), MoFA,Dhaka
3. All Officials of this Mission

4. Office copy

(Noor:

elaMSaifur Rahnjan)
High Commissioner




